Stock Exchange of Thailand (“SET”) on 4 November 2009, so GLAND does not have an
obligation to apply re-listing application to SET again.

4.  Details of assets acquired

4.1 Transaction 1:

(a) Name : Sterling Equity Co., Ltd.

(b) Location : 21st Floor, 898 Ploenchit Tower, Ploenchit Road,
Lumpini, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330.

(c) Nature of Business : Property Development

(d) Capital Structure : As at 31 December 2010, the registered capital of
Baht 25,000,000, divided into 250,000 shares with
a par value of Baht 100 each (fully paid-up)

   Sterling will increase capital of Baht 15,000,000,
by issuing 150,000 shares with a par value of Baht
100 each, and make allotment to BBTVEQ. The
capital increase shall be done before the completion
of Transaction 1.

   After the capital increase, Sterling shall have paid
up capital of Baht 40,000,000 divided into 400,000
shares with a par value of Baht 100 each.

(e) % Holding before acquisition : -None-

(f) Numbers of share acquisition : 400,000 shares

(g) % Holding after acquisition : 100%

(h) List of Shareholders : As at 25 April 2011 and after the capital increase

7/14

Name
Before Capital Increase After Capital Increase
No. of Share Percent No. of Share Percent

1. Ratanarak Co., Ltd.   75,000  30.00  75,000  18.75
2. C.K.S. Holding Co., Ltd.   75,000  30.00 75,000  18.75
3. Super Assets Co., Ltd.   75,000  30.00 75,000  18.75
4. K Group Co., Ltd.  24,996  10.00 24,996  6.25
5. Mr. Weraphan Theepsuwan 1 <0.01  1 <0.01
6. Mr. Jarern Jirawisan 1 <0.01  - -
7. Mr. Srithas Chaikamnoed 1 <0.01  1 <0.01
8. Mrs. Saowalak Sunnanont 1 <0.01 1 <0.01
9. BBTVEQ - - 150,001 37.50
 Total  250,000  100.00  400,000 100.00

Note : BBTVEQ will acquire one share from Mr. Jarern Jirawisan and subscribe for all
newly issued share.

(i) List of Directors : As at 25 April 2011

1. Mr. Jarern Jirawisan

2. Mr. Srithas Chaikamnoed

3. Ms. Saowalak Sunnanont

4. Mr. Thaweephol Khongseri

(j) Investment in subsidiary : -None-

(k) Financial Highlight : As at 31 December 2010, Sterling book value per
share is -420.03, while adjusted book value per
share is Baht 13.661 (adjusted with average fair
value of raw land of Baht 891.10 million and
property plant & equipment of Baht 52.71 million,
appraised by 2 appraisers).

[…]

8. Grand Fortune Co., Ltd.   20,893,900.00  Transaction 3

Total 36,358,310.00

Note :  /1 Sterling’s minority shareholder holding total of 3 shares
 /2 including value of 1 share purchased from Tonson’s existing shareholder

Furthermore, the Company will increase capital by issuing 232,964,000 shares at the
selling price of Baht 2.56 per share; total value of Baht 596,387,840.00. GLAND will allot
total newly issued shares to BBTV and will use the proceeds from the share offering either
for lending to Sterling or for additional investment in Sterling (after GLAND acquires
Sterling’s shares) so that Sterling will use such loan or the proceeds of the sale of new
shares for the partial repayment of the debts owed by Sterling to BBTV and/or BBTVEQ.
Based on outstanding loan and accrued interest expense from BBTV and BBTVEQ as of
31 December 2010, adjusted with accrued interest expense during first half of 2011,
capital increase and loan repayment, the balance of loan from BBTV and BBTVEQ  shall
be Baht 397,590,242.21.

11/14

Shareholders Structure before and after capital increase

Name   Before 1) After 2)
  No. of Share   %  No. of Share  %

1. Charernkit Enterprise Group
   - Charernkit Enterprise Co., Ltd. 2,331,707,212  48.90 2,331,707,212  45.16
   - Bell Park Residence Co., Ltd.  275,457,776  5.78  275,457,776  5.33
   - Mr. Jatesiri Boondicharern  102,479,731  2.15  102,479,731  1.98
   - Miss Romani Boondicharern  102,479,731  2.15  102,479,731  1.98

 Total   2,812,124,450  58.98  2,812,124,450  54.46
2. BBTV Group
   - BBTV   783,356,574 16.43 1,016,320,574   19.68
   - BBTV Asset Management Co., Ltd.  121,298,464  2.54  121,298,464   2.35
   - BBTV Sattelvision Co., Ltd.  7,955,137  0.17  7,955,137   0.15
   - Great Fortune Equity Co., Ltd.  241,512,380  5.06  241,512,380   4.68
   - GL Assets Co., Ltd.  99,071,135  2.08  99,071,135   1.92

Total   1,253,193,690 26.28 1,486,157,690  28.78
3. KR & Associates Co., Ltd.  323,553,818  6.79  323,553,818  6.27
4. Grand Fortune Co., Ltd.   -  -  162,066,939  3.14
5. Others   379,584,375  7.95 379,584,375 7.35

 Total  4,768,456,333 100.00  5,163,487,272  100.00

Note:   1) Information as of 5 September 2011, the latest record date, excluding the
162,066,939 new shares which shall be allotted to Grand Fortune as
compensation for the purchase of Grand Canal Donmuang Phase 7, according to
the resolution of the annual general shareholders’ meeting   for year 2011, held on
28 April 2011. Currently, the said land acquisition is on process of payment and
transfer.

 2) The figures include share allotment as compensation for Grand Canal Donmuang
Phase 7, and these Transactions.

5.2 Criteria for determining the consideration value

Transaction consideration for each transaction: